05-01-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: X0101G

Patent and Trademark Office



ONLY

	PATENTS
--	----------------

101694315

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy. here
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EDWARD G. NEWMAN HUSSEIN SALLAM PETER A. RONZANI ROBERT G. SCHULTZ RICHARD NG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: XYBERNAUT CORPORATION Internal Address: HYATT PLAZA, SUITE 550
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Ď =
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 12701 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: FAIRFAX State: VA ZIP: 22033
Execution Date: , 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	APRIL 20,
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: ,2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	09839426 ned? • Yes • No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JAMES J. RALABATE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
04/30/2001 610H1: 00000129 95839426 40.00 BP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET	8. Deposit account number: 18-0080
City: WILLIAMSVILLE State: NY ZIP: 14221	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. JAMES J. RALABATE	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy APRIL 20, 2001
N f Domon Signing	Signature 2
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document

REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

Docket No. X0101G

RALABATE LAW OFFICES

₩ 001

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, EDWARD G. NEWMAN, residing at 815 Hampton Way, Fairfax Station. VA 22039; HUSSEIN SALLAM, residing at 10837 Green View Way, Columbia, Maryland 21044; PETER A. RONZANI, 16370 Matilija, Los Gatos, CA 95030; ROBERT J. SCHULTZ, residing at 74 Seymour St., Berkley, MA 02779; and RICHARD NG, residing at 14134 Autumn Cir., Centreville, VA 20121; having invented certain new and useful Improvements in PERSONAL COMMUNICATOR on which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on March_____, 2001; and

Whereas, XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Hyatt Plaza, Suite 550. 12701 Fair Lakes Circle, Fairfax, VA 22033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Edward G. Newman, Hussein Sallam, Peter A. Ronzani, Robert G. Schultz and Richard Ng, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign

successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pro	ECTION 102 DEPARTMENT
countries	Date: MARCH 30, 2001
EDWARD G. NEWMAN	
Melle	Date: MARCH 31, 2001
HUSSELN SALLAM	
PAG Kouser	Date: MARCH 30, 2001
PETER A. RONZANI	Date: MARCH 30, 2001
TOPPING SCHULTZ	
ROBERT G. SCHULTZ	
L'HY	Date: MARCH 30, 2001
RICHARD NG	
State of VA	C. 11. Poter Ranzoni 10 me known and known to
On this 31 day of March 2001 before me personally appeared L me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the fore K	Edward Newman, Hussein Sallam, Peter Ronzani, 10 me known and known to going assignment, and they acknowledged to portion they executed the same Cobert Schultz & Richard Ng - Lessa (Sahom osen (Notary Public)
	TreshaC. Thompson
State of)	My Commission Expires May 31, 2002
County of	to me known and known to
On this day of 2001 before me personally appeared me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the fore	ogoing assignment, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same.
	(Notary Public)
	(1401m' / 1 mm/)

PATENT

REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0198